
Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 18Aug2015

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P15011934 PCN Date: 17AUG15

Customer: DISTRIBUTOR EMEA ( 66666663 ) Location: NO CITY PROVIDED Agreement: 120513160001

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 

PTL TPA's and CPA 1971777x, 1971778x and 19717891

Description of Changes 

Manufacturing location change. TE Connectivity (TE) will be utilizing strategic suppliers to increase overall capacity for Power Triple Lock TPA and CPA products for the 

following Part Numbers.

Reason for Changes: 

Dear Customer, Due to capacity constraints within the Lickdale manufacturing facility in Jonestown, PA, TE will be working with their strategic supply base to obtain additional 

capacity to better support customer needs. Rather than providing the typical 60 or 90 day advanced notification, this move will be immediate in an effort to minimize late 

shipments to our customers. The incremental capacity will be introduced at suppliers over the next several weeks. TE reserves the right to move this tooling between qualified 

suppliers and the TE internal manufacturing site as is appropriate to best fulfill customer needs. If you do not want to receive shipments from the new manufacturing location 

until after the normal notification timeframe of 60 or 90 days per agreement, please let us know so that your account can be marked accordingly. Please note that should you 

elect this option, it may result in a delayed shipment of product. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

18AUG2015

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31AUG2017

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number
Part Discontinued per 

PCN

Customer 

Drawing

Customer Part 

Number

Alias Part 

Number(s)

Substitute Part 

Number

Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

Description Of 

Difference

19717772 NO

19717773 NO

19717774 NO

19717775 NO

19717783 NO

19717784 NO

19717785 NO
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