

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 18-Aug-2015

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-15-011934

Customer: DISTRIBUTOR EMEA (66666663) Location: NO CITY PROVIDED

PCN Date: 17-AUG-15

Agreement: 120513160001

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
PTL TPA's and CPA 1971777-x, 1971778-x and 1971789-1	

Description of Changes

Manufacturing location change. TE Connectivity (TE) will be utilizing strategic suppliers to increase overall capacity for Power Triple Lock TPA and CPA products for the following Part Numbers.

Reason for Changes:

Dear Customer, Due to capacity constraints within the Lickdale manufacturing facility in Jonestown, PA, TE will be working with their strategic supply base to obtain additional capacity to better support customer needs. Rather than providing the typical 60 or 90 day advanced notification, this move will be immediate in an effort to minimize late shipments to our customers. The incremental capacity will be introduced at suppliers over the next several weeks. TE reserves the right to move this tooling between qualified suppliers and the TE internal manufacturing site as is appropriate to best fulfill customer needs. If you do not want to receive shipments from the new manufacturing location until after the normal notification timeframe of 60 or 90 days per agreement, please let us know so that your account can be marked accordingly. Please note that should you elect this option, it may result in a delayed shipment of product.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	18-AUG-2015					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	31-AUG-2017					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u> 1971777-2</u>	NO						
<u> 1971777-3</u>	NO						
<u> 1971777-4</u>	NO						
<u> 1971777-5</u>	NO						
<u> 1971778-3</u>	NO						
<u> 1971778-4</u>	NO						
<u> 1971778-5</u>	NO						